
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details

File #: SR 20-2044

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Behavioral Health

On agenda: 4/28/2020

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Aegis
Treatment Centers, LLC. for the provision of a Drug Medi-Cal Outpatient Narcotic Treatment Program
for referred clients of the Nevada County Behavioral Health Department (Res. 19-472), increasing the
maximum contract price from $300,000 to $367,000, for the period July 1, 2019 through June 30,
2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12), State
of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-131 Amendment to Contract with Aegis Treatment Centers, LLC, 2. Staff Memo - Aegis
Treatment Centers, LLC A02 FY 19-20, 3. Resolution - Aegis Treatment Centers, LLC A02 FY 19-20,
4. Amendment No. 2 - Aegis Treatment Centers, LLC A02 FY 19-20

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS4/28/2020 1 Pass

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

